savannäh 🗼		Purchasing Summary
EVENT # 5146	TITLE: Cart Tippers	COST: \$37,375.80
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	One Time Purchase ⊠
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
Notes		
Recommend approval to procure fourteen cart tippers from Consolidated dba Wastebuilt in the amount of \$37,375.80. The cart tippers will be used by the Vehicle Maintenance Department to outfit the new refuse trucks.		
The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As requested. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:		
L.B. Consolidated dba Wastebuilt (Smyrna, GA) (D) \$37,375.80 Cherokee Truck Equipment, LLC (Mableton, GA) (D) \$48,472.62		
A pre-bid conference was conducted and no vendors attended. (D) Indicates non-local, non-minority owned business. Recommend approval.		
Local Available: Yes MWBE Available: Yes Total Sent: 191		

MWBE Sent: 9 Total Received: 2 MWBE Received: 0

Vendor federally debarred/suspended: No